Airfield Lighting
Elevated LED
Spare Parts
SP-3025, Rev. 1.3, 2022/03/25
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to

Copyright ©
2.0  Spare Parts
2.1 Ordering Code EREL and ERES
The illustration below clarifies the structure of the ordering code for the EREL and ERES type.
SP-3025, Rev. 1.3, 2022/03/25 3
Copyright ©
Ordering Code ERE
Cover
L = UV - resistant polycarbonate
S = Glass
Cable and Connectors
2 = 1 FAA L823 plug (2 - pins)
6 = 1 plug (2 - pins) w/Earth ground
8 = 1 external connected plug (2 -
pins)1,2
Color Left Side
W = White
R = Red
G = Green3,4
Y = Yellow
N = None (Obscured)
Color Right Side
W = White
R = Red
G = Green3,4
Y = Yellow
N = None (Obscured)
Toe-in*5
0 = No toe - in4
1 = Left side with toe-in
2 = Right side with toe-in
3 = Both sides with toe-in
Overall Fixture Height / Coupling
1 = 14 in (35.6 cm) with 1.5" coupling, 12 TPI
2 = 20 in (50.8 cm) with 1.5" coupling, 12 TPI
3 = 24 in (61.0 cm) with 1.5" coupling, 12 TPI
5 = 14 in (35.6 cm) with 2" coupling, 11.5 TPI
6 = 20 in (50.8 cm) with 2" coupling, 11.5 TPI
7 = 24 in (61.0 cm) with 2" coupling, 11.5 TPI
9 = 14 in (35.6 cm) with 2" coupling, 11 TPI1
Power Supply and Monitoring
S = 6.6A - 50 / 60 Hz series supply, without
monitoring
M = 6.6A - 50 / 60 Hz series supply, with
monitoring
P = IQ0 version6
Q = IQ1 version6
Standard
0 = ICAO - and FAA - compliant7
F = FAA only threshold only)
I = ICAO only (threshold/end and threshold only)4
K = Australian (color to MOS 139)
Options
0 = No option
1 = With bracket for snow rod
Arctic Kit
0 = Without arctic kit
1 = With arctic kit8
Enhanced Corrosion Resistance
1 = Included
Version
2 = Improved mechanics
Airfield Lighting
Spare Parts
4
Copyright ©
Note
• RE Threshold: Code for an ICAO unidirectional threshold light is ERE XX GN0 XX I XX12 , where X must be selected
according to the table.
• RE Stopway: ICAO Stopway is always unidirectional, red and with toe - in.
• 1 Not defined by FAA, hence not ETL Certified.
• 2 Cord set connected external to column.
• 3 G-green will only be delivered if Standard = K . All other applications will be delivered with F - green (ICAO /
FAA).
• 4ICAO / TP312 unidirectional threshold light is always without toe - in. These light fixtures have to be installed with
a Toe-in to be compliant to the standards.
• 5 Refer to Toe - in Coding diagram for more information.